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Margaret Cotter - December 2017

$

$
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1 12.€:. (2.o iS

$ 1,'1uq '+'l

B!!11DgJnjlWUQ01 Jpnthiy Expense Re

Name: j@fl@rgarfl 2Q17

FMn 9ab:jwnNeld 26r1/2018 16:01:45

Date

t1/29/2017lChecker Management Ta)ilS
I i/3W20IZjJrl IHanagement Taxi IS

}2a/2017 Bases Plus - Once Cleaniryl S

lm12017jPmpe©shark IS
12/12/2017llake cham#ain ChMlatesl S

Xms Gill for EdlRce

i2ii62017jTraveIAgenv Sersdces . NVI S

i2ii6®171.blue .JFK to Las vWS l$
Init used. nm ' credit Bilk

JeIBluel

ili6Q6lz Ani hi@mili.litER '
12/19Q017IManhattan Checker S

!jWgement.Taxi I
12f20i20t7jQueens 1.medallion Leasing . I S

Imax

i2/Za2017jLA Taxi Cooperative.Quinn! I S

I.scab De$v

]2/22j2017jBevedy Hills Cab Company - I S
Quinn I.icCab Dedv

i2f23?0t7jBevedy Hills Cab Cmpany . I S
IQuinn Mccaw Dedv

12/24/2017jLenn/s al 9th St - )0MS IS
llu«cb IW 0'Pt-u"Std.

12/24/2017jLenn/s al 91h SI - )has IS
llunch lor I.tinelta Slab

la29®17jJack in The Box Ellen IS
IColter end Laura Batista

1/2/20t8jBeveHy H lls Cab Company'l S
IQinn h4cCab DeHv

irS2018l1000 Bulbs - Orphu'n l$
t/412018jMTAINYC Trangt IS

1/520181Della A r Lines - JFK To Las I $

1/620t8jVedzon - Account end:ng in I $

12188aow2 i
ll&2018jVTS Nellie Taxi. NV l$
}/82018jVegas V'eslem Cab . W l$
1/8?018jValera Gbbal Taxi - NV l$

L

20.80 jakiiravd - llscTrMFaB. Td6,C2r Ranlil. etch

2i.oa Mila«el-KscT.a-e [ra,B. Tds. Ca f e- a . e©
2g.36 ISaH hnnMlw aRIa I

l

Net

$ 20.80

43.n {0MEpHW

94.94 j%VGfts -Fee.\db e:c

J
s w.e4

li &.d<

$ W8.98

40 00 jabrTra/d . I.+sc TTM ITM. Tots. CN Renta. etch

998.98 INdare

36.96 jOMTTravd . MbcTravdITax;s. Tdb. C8r Rend, eicl

i8 35 IU2r Travel . HkTme Italy. THs. Ca Rdd. elcl

IS 36.9sl

' '8"l
s 2i.wt

s 37.s21

$ 246.27t

s 3s.46i

IS $.6sl

$ 10.w!

s z.sgo.wl

Is .

$ 31.341

F$ 40.431

T

21 80 IMr Tae! - Usc Third fa,-s. Ta. C# RMI. ucl

37 62 jOhrTm/d - lbc TravdjTaB. Tds. C8r Realal. eicl

36.18 taper Travel- IhscTravd (TM. Tds. C3rRuld. elcl

36.S4 jabrTravd- HscTri-'d jra8. Tlb. CxRmtd. dcl l
246.2? jgaqGHs .faleie:self

246.27 l&lMs .F&rCl\dbCIC

23.0S lii ds kiwi ml T
J

35.46 jahef Trove ' - list Tra\-djTaxG.Tds. CwRenld. dcl

30.65 lola EWnses

l0 00 l0W Travel . Mu Told ITais. Tds. Caf Rend. elcl

2.698 30 IAdare

:8s.oo juhiethneKwnonhrso t

31.34 IW T . Gitila iTal;. Td:s.Q f] 'ra. dt]
40.43 jaer Travel . hbc Tnvd ITds. Tds. Car Rand. etch

111.38 l0M TTBvd. HscTafdjTM.Tots. Car Rend.elcl

Please allach a receipt for each item over S25

In an eHort to keep all our accounts up lo dale ALL EXPENSES VI'lll EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS l3 monlhsl pigs I of2
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International.hlanl ort

Name: Carer.Margael Period:IDecember20t7

foia Slam:jcmNetd 26/1 1201816:01:45

119/2018 Tlave Agency SeMca . NVI S Tra 'd - M$c Travel ITMs. To :s, Ca ' Rental. etch

Airlines -Las Vegas
loJFK

Nellls Taxi . NV
CS Taxi.NV

/alert G opal Taxi - Return

Vegas to NY

iOR Taxi 5H96

T"
21.40 - Twd . Hsc Tri.d {TM. Tds, C8r ReM. etch

Tmvd HscTravdITw6, Td$. Car Rental. elcla.23

46® ' Tm.d. base Tmd {Tals. To's. C2r RMd. eicl

S 13.30 IQlerTwd.HxTravd ITH6.Tdb.Car Bella. dc

'es

sent cash spent for legitimate company

only and includes no items of a personal

lotalofallexpenses:l $ 7,749,79 Date

Wless cash

Totaldueto

Coding Summary

Please aHach a receipt for each item over $25

In an eKort to keep all our accounts up lo dale ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS l3 monlhsl page 2 of2

ProHtCentrDept Account Type SumofNet SumofGST

il$oob081 i6da62 i
61201 IAdare i $ 5.925.58

61205 omer Travel . Misc Travel (Tails. Tolls. Car Rental. etl$ 725.17

161205 Total $ 725.17

61206 jllealsEntedainment I $ 23.05

61209 iSlaHGiRs.farehellsetc I $ 587.48

$}401 IStaKAmenitiesforOMce I $ 29.36

61401 Total I $ 29,36

6150S joiner Expenses I $ 74.15

Grand Total $ 7.749.79 1
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304.11
139.73

7.88

451.72
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'"''>u

Please aHach a receipt for each Kem over$25

In an error lo keep all our auounls up to dale ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS l3 monthsl page I ofl

@jkCenUDept Account Twe q...fU.+ e--m f eT

 
Grand Tiff ! I R44 17 1

Name: j\adorn.AlbkuresJr. IPeriod Janus 2018 Corp Admin

FMncdIT

bl I Oescdption I An..nt I T. il ..
11Wl11y$©gp . li IRR®Bii-- =tM--FnH--H FFn#h\ ........nnJ
1/10/2018jLura&Dlnner IS 139.73 ilnHwushled I

If1012018iBroaklat ' I '""'?l®th MHMeab ''''

-'--''"-'l'u----euinnu !) zz.zln h ,--- .

6 139,73

HHHH
Totals: totalof allexpensu

less cash advances

Told due to em

$ 1,511.37

ruby certs that the abiii ii$hdihi8
represent cash ipnt for legibmate company

business onband includwwlunsdi/.
pernnal iutm ,./f:l/''''""' -.... Dale: i/I 'l Ipernnalnturo ,/(::l/"'''"-\ Dale: i/t'dir IS .511.37

73hned: yTZI.;;?' ..fg'/..i,,q\ ...M...h.
 
S 1.511.37
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Transaction details-Paypal https://www.paypal.conVactivity/payment/6AU433685C174023D

Transaction details january 17, 2018 at 1:56:30 PM PST I Transaction ID: 6AU433685C174023D

Subscription Payment Sent Gross amount

Payment Status: Completed .$319.20 USD
View Billing Agreement Details

We have no postal address an file

Order details Quantity

l

Price Subtotal

STELLARtPHOENIX+SW $319.20 USD $319.20 USD

Purchase Total $319 .20 USD

Your Payment

Purchase Total
Sales T3x

Shipping Amount
Handling Amount
Insurance Amount
Gross Amount

PayPaIFee
Net Amou nt

-$319.20 USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD

$319.20 USD
$0.00 USD

$319.20 USD

InvoiceID 553345193

Reason

Paid to

Subscription

Digital River USD GMBH
The receiver of this payment i$ Verified
http://www.digitalriver.om
e5paypalUSDGmbhCS(8digitalriver.com
952-253-1234

Custom nul11553345193177967127316382113373jelements

Funding details funding Type: BuyerCredit
funding Source: -$319.20 USD BCVL ending in x-4388

Need help?

Go to the Resolution Centre for help with this transaction. to settle a dispute or to open a claim

View Billing Agreement Terms & Conditions

I of I 1/19/2018, 9:41 AM
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Transaction details - Paypal https;//www.pal'pal.conVactivity/payment/28H84512TB73704 1 8

Transaction details january 17, 2018 at 12:47:19 PM PST I Transaction ID; 28H84SI.2TB7S704Z8

Subscription Payment Sent Gross amount

Payment Status: Completed $319.20 USD
View Billing Agreement Details

We have no postal address on file

Order details Quantity Price Subtotal

I $319.20 USD $319.20 USD

Purchase Total $319.20 USD

STELLAR+PHOENIX+SW

Your Payment

Purchase Total
Sales Tax

Shipping Amount

Handling Amount
Insurance Amount

Gross Amount

Paypal Fee

Net Amount

$319.20 USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD

-$319.20 USD
$O.OO USD

$319.20 USD

InvoiceID 553342833

Reason

Paid ta

Subscription

Digital River USD GMBH
The receiver of this payment is Verified
http:/awww.digitalriver.com
e5paypalUSDGmbhCS@digitalriver.cam
9S2-253-1234

Custom nul11553342833177965299316382088793jelements

funding details Funding Type: BuyerCredlt
Funding Source: -$319.20 USD - BCVL ending in x 4388

Need help?

Go to the Resolution Centre for help with this transaction, ta settle a dispute or to open a claim

View Billing Agreement Terms & Conditions

I ofl 1/19/2018. 9:41 AM
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Transaction details - Paypal https://www.paypal.com/'activity/paymcn0'3PR67555VC3 164 127

Transaction details january 17, 2018 at 9:21:29 AM PST I Transa :ion 11):3PR67sss\yC3164.127

Subscription Payment Sent Gross amount

-$319.20 USDPayment Status: Completed

View Billing Agreement Details

We have no postal address on f\le

Order details Quantity Price Subtotal

I $319.20 USD $319.20 USD

Purchase Total $319.20 USD

STELLAR+PHOENIX+SW

Your Payment

Purchase Total
Sales Tax

Shipping Amount
Handling Amou nt
Insurance Amount
Gross Amount

Paypal Fee
Net Amou nt

.$319.20 USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$O.OO USD
$o.oo USD

$319.20 USD
$0.00 USD

$319.20 USD

Invoice ID 553334043

Reason

Paid to

Subscription

Digital River USD GMBH
The receiver of this payment is Verified
http://www.digitalriver.cam
e5paypalUSDGmbhCS(9digitalriver.com
952-253-1234

Custom nul115S33340431779S9927316381883473lelementS

Funding details Futidtng Type: Buyer Credit

Funding Source: -$319.20 USD - BCVL ending in x-4388

Need help?

Go to the Resolution Centre for help with this transaction, to settle a dispute ar ta open a claim

View BIllIng Agf Cement Terms & Conditions

I ofl 1/19/2018, 9:42 AM
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STARBUCKS Store #5973
300 South fourth Street

Las Vegas, NV (702) 759-3426

lInG SEF)ULVEDA

Ijaz SEPULVEDA EiLvI)
F{P.RBt)R CITY CA 90710
l:E:061320:? 9)01CHK 724680

OI/I0/2018 to:24 A14

2154970 [)rafter: ] Reg: ]
i)I/{Ct/'2018 5:49:33 AM

Register: I T:-fins #: 6195 0p lti
foul ' c:ai;bier: Samuel

Gr Blonde Roast
Visa
XXXXXXXXXXXX3053

2.45
2.65

}23

l:rap Ce.ramen
[;PV .05
f)A Blue! Dan

$i3.1g 99
$i0.C5 99
$;1.£9 99Subtotal $2.45

Tax 8.25X Food & Beverage $0.20
Total $2.65

Change Due $C).00 Subtotal $i5.23

i;5.23

ii0.CO

ii5.23

Check Closed
OI/I0/2018 ]0:24 AM

Total

Change I)ue

[lebit

The Starbucks Run
Go for 4, get more

Enjoy a $5 Starbucks Card
tvhen you buy 4 grande handcrafted

beverages after 2Pht.

At participating stores. Purchases must
be made in a single transaction

I(X.XIX>lXXXI(XI(X305:; Debit
ltNVOICE: 0683?4
illlM 028727

Pris Purchase/[:ar.tore
f;lte #: 00i)0000Cl0y764036

'1
f;E:quench Number
r;hip Rea(J
LIS DEBIT
llc d:

:;heft Fiut.}bi?f

E5(3904

]s€;uer
aID: A(J000D009E]Ci840
'VR: 8C18004i300(i

AD: 060'10A03fjC1(1000
'£;1: 6800

l\R.C: 00
/\PPi?(IVES 028?27'
\rE.rlf;led by Plhl

Thank Vi3i For ColtHEE )
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i'fhlte Castle
fremont Street Experience

F-0054
Server: DEYSI R (#18)
01/18/18 12:26, Spiiped

Rec: 33
D: 888 Terri: 3

Orders 104816

Tt) lio order
Server: florence I

plate: I/lO/18, 12:24 PH

Shake''s Culver City
5604S Sepulveda Bled.
Culver City, CA Ei0230

(310)390-3315
MERCHANT #:

#2

4 Cheese
Reg. Fi'y
Cl\erry Coke

$8.99

CARD I'YPE ACCOUNT NIJMBER
VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX3053
00 TRANSACTION APPROVED

AUrtlORIZATION #: 192B74
Reference: 011B010010054
TRANS TYPE: Credit Card SALE

Subtotal:
loral Tax

$8.9g
$0.74

$g.73Total TOTAL 55.31
VISA 3a53 $9.73

lluestloris, Comments , ConGeR $
Please VIsIt lls 6 lvuu.whitecastlevegas.calm

Thank Vottl X

+'P+DuPl-kate copy#+w
CARDHOLDER PJILI PAY CARD ISSUER ABOVE
AMOUNT PURSUANT TO CARDHOLDER AE;REEMEIITTaqueria E] Buell Pastor

318 Fremont Experience
Las Vegas, W 89101

702-778-0806

Check 10030
Station I
Cashier: Azucena Guests I
THU I/ll/T8 2:38pm

3 TACO- ASANA
I COKE

9.00
2.g5

Sub/Tt]
Tax

Total
11 .95
0.g7

Debit

Order ' Number
Thank you for dining wi

lb029
[h
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Invoice Register Batch Id 57919
Control 237471
Invoice Number Wellis-060915
Invoice Date 09/06/2015
Due Date 09/06/2015
Approved By
Printed By mflorendo
Printed On 23/08/2018

Payee
William D. Ellis
1995 Monte Vista Street,
Pasadena, CA   91107
Phone: 3232711054

Post Month Total Amount Retention Amount Payment Status Payment Method Type Expense Type Cash Acct

6/2015 1329.91 0.00 Unpaid Check Invoice Corp Exp Invoice AP 3648

Notes:

Contract Job Entity Amount Retention Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes

10500101 359.21 0.00 61203000 Meals on Travel Dinner/Drinks w/T. Storey, Lunch w/Dev

10500101 970.70 0.00 61505000 Other G&A Expenses Gvmt. filing, DE renewals, 3 Books

Workflow Approval
Workflow Step Status Approved By Approval Notes Start Date Start Time

Corp Legal Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed ahayes 06/09/2015 15:39:43

Corp Legal Invoice AP President Review Completed jcotterjr 06/09/2015 15:40:09

Corp Legal Invoice AP AP Review Completed curquhart 06/09/2015 23:33:10

Corp Legal Invoice AP Approval Completed curquhart 06/10/2015 17:35:23
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Invoice Register Batch Id 60467
Control 248158
Invoice Number WEllis-081015A
Invoice Date 10/08/2015
Due Date 31/08/2015
Approved By
Printed By mflorendo
Printed On 23/08/2018

Payee
William D. Ellis
1995 Monte Vista Street,
Pasadena, CA   91107
Phone: 3232711054

Post Month Total Amount Retention Amount Payment Status Payment Method Type Expense Type Cash Acct

8/2015 3552 28 0.00 Unpaid Check Invoice Corp Exp Invoice AP 3648

Notes:

Contract Job Entity Amount Retention Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes

10500101 16.37 0.00 61206000 Meal Entertainment Lunch with Ellen Cotter at Panera

10500101 38.48 0.00 61206000 Meal Entertainment Lunch at Kabuki with Randy Boggan

10500101 126.72 0.00 61505000 Other G&A Expenses CA Civil Practice Stat & Rules (Legal
Books)

10500101 5.80 0.00 60402000 Reimburse Home/Mobile/Cell Phone Cell phone

10500101 3250.00 0.00 61301000 Legal Fees AAA Arbitration Fees for Cotter
Litigation

10500101 39.31 0.00 61206000 Meal Entertainment Lunch with Randy Boggan

10500101 75.60 0.00 61206000 Meal Entertainment Lunch with Bob Smerling and Tony
Manos

Workflow Approval
Workflow Step Status Approved By Approval Notes Start Date Start Time

Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed ahayes 08/10/2015 12:52:06

Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 08/10/2015 12:58:02

Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed rprovoost 08/10/2015 17:19:42

Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed rprovoost 08/10/2015 22:29:27
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APEN 
MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ. (NV Bar No. 1625) 
KARA B. HENDRICKS, ESQ. (NV Bar No. 7743) 
TAMI D. COWDEN, Esq. (NV Bar No. 8994) 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
Telephone:  (702) 792-3773 
Facsimile:  (702) 792-9002 
Email:  ferrariom@gtlaw.com 
             hendricksk@gtlaw.com 

cowdent@gtlaw.com 
Counsel for Reading International, Inc. 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

JAMES J. COTTER, JR., individually and 
derivatively on behalf of Reading 
International, Inc., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MARGARET COTTER, et al, 

Defendants.

Case No. A-15-719860-B 
Dept. No. XI 

APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO 
DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO 
MOTION TO RETAX 

EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION PAGE NOS. 
A Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 

Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Filing Fees 

1-225

B Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Deposition Reporter Fees  

226-274

C Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Official Court Reporting fees 

275-298

D Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Telephone Calls 

299-346

Part 6

Case Number: A-15-719860-B

Electronically Filed
9/14/2018 3:17 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

JA11271



 

Page 2 of 4 
LV 421205701v4 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

G
re

e
n

be
rg

 T
ra

u
rig

, 
LL

P
 

3
7

73
 H

o
w

a
rd

 H
u

g
he

s 
P

a
rk

w
a

y 
- 

S
u

ite
 4

0
0

 N
o

rt
h 

L
a

s 
V

e
g

a
s,

 N
e

va
d

a
  8

9
1

09
 

(7
0

2
) 

79
2

-3
77

3 
(7

0
2

) 
79

2
-9

00
2

 (
fa

x)
 

E Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Postage/UPS 
 

347-364 

F Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. 
reimbursing Counsel for expenses, including attendance at 
depositions, court proceedings and client meetings, and parking 
expenses.  
 

365-830 

G Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Courier services 
 

831-891 

H Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
eDiscovery services 
 

892-1535 

I Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
Computerized Legal Research 
 

1536-1561 

J Additional back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments 
made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, 
Inc. reimbursing Counsel for expenses, including attendance at 
depositions, court proceedings and client meetings 
 

1562-1624 

K Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for 
photocopies; and additional back-up invoices and receipts 
reflecting payments made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of 
Reading International, Inc. for eDiscovery services 
 

1625-1652 

L Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made to 
reimburse Reading International, Inc. employees and directors 
for expenses, including attendance at deposition, court 
appearances, temporary office space and supplies, temporary 
office space for Counsel 
 

1653-2019 

M Additional back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments 
made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, 
Inc. for eDiscovery services 
 

2020-2023 

N Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made to 
reimburse Reading International, Inc. General Counsel for 
expenses, including attendance at deposition, court 
appearances, temporary office space and supplies, temporary 

2024-2212 
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 DATED this 14th day of September, 2018. 

 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 

/s/ Mark E. Ferrario     
MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ.  (NV Bar No. 1625) 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
Counsel for Reading International, Inc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

office space for Counsel 
 

O Additional back-up documentation reflecting payments made 
for expenses relating to temporary office space and supplies, 
temporary office space for Counsel 

2213-2217 

P Back-up documentation supporting the costs incurred by 
Reading International, Inc. on behalf of 7 Director Defendants 

2218-3233 

Q Back-up documentation supporting the costs incurred by 
Reading International, Inc. on behalf of Bill Gould 

3234-3535 

R Additional back-up documentation reflecting payments made 
for expenses relating to temporary office space supplies  

3536-3538 

S Plaintiff’s Request for Production of Documents, served on 
August 14, 2015 

3539-3548 

T Plaintiff’s Request for Production of Documents to Reading 
International, Inc., served February 23, 2016 

3549-3558 

U Plaintiff’s Second Set of Requests for Production of 
Documents to Reading International, Inc., served June 24, 
2016 

3559-3565 

V Plaintiff James Cotter, Jr.’s Request for Production of 
Documents to Reading International, Inc., served January 12, 
2018 

3566-3577 

W August 20, 2016 Transcript, 7:11-19 3578-3601 
 

X December 17, 2015 Email regarding search terms 3602-3604 
 

Y April 19, 2016 Email regarding search terms 3605-3614 
 

Z Summary of Reading International, Inc.’s Cost  3615-3616 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(D) and E.D.C.R. 8.05, I certify that on this 14th day of 

September 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the forgoing Appendix of Exhibits to 

Defendants’ Opposition to Motion to Retax to be filed and served via the Court’s Odyssey E-filing 

system upon the parties registered in this action.  The date and time of the electronic proof of 

service is in place of the date and place of deposit in the mail. 

 Dated this 14th day of September, 2018. 

 

 
          /s/ Andrea Lee Rosehill                                   
      An Employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
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June 30, 2017 

 

 

Craig Tompkins 

Reading International 

5995 Sepulveda Blvd., Ste. 300 

Culver City, CA 90230 

 

Re: Reading International - Greenberg Traurig 

 Consulting Fees 

 May 2017 Invoice 

 

 

Dear Mr. Tompkins: 

 

Enclosed is Navigant's Invoice No. 524770 in the amount of $2,679.97 for professional fees and 

expenses incurred during the period of May 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017.  All payments for 

professional services are to be made payable to Navigant (please see attached Remittance Page). 

   

Should you have any questions or require additional information please do not hesitate to 

contact me at (949) 660-8200. 

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

Sean Evans 

 

                                                                                                                       

Enclosures 
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Craig Tompkins 

Reading International 

5995 Sepulveda Blvd., Ste. 300 

Culver City, CA 90230 

 

June 30, 2017 

Project Number: 183139 

Invoice Number: 524770 

                                                                 

Re:  Reading International - Greenberg Traurig 

Consulting Fees 

(May 1, 2017 - May 31, 2017) 

 

INVOICE 

 

Net: Due Upon Receipt 

NCI Project No.: 183139 

EIN: 36-4094854 

Invoice #: 524770 
    

 

             

Professional Fees: 

 

Caroline Miller 0.60 Hrs. x 225.00 /Hr. 135.00 

 

            Total Professional Fees 

                 

             $135.00 

 

 

Expenses: 

 

Relativity Hosting Fees – 187.08 GB @ $12/GB  2,244.97 

Relativity User Fees – 4 Users @ $75/User  300.00 

 

 Total Expenses               

 

                             $2,544.97  
    

 

TOTAL INVOICE 

 

$2,679.97 
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PROFESSIONAL FEE DETAIL 

ATTACHMENT TO INVOICE # 524770 

    

 

 

   

   

 

 

EMPLOYEE 

 

DATE 

 

HOURS 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

PERFORMED 
  

Caroline Miller 05/08/17 0.60 Billing work for this project - user 

counts across workspaces and filled in 

tasks on the billing spreadsheet. 

  0.60  
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REMITTANCE 

PAGE 

 

 

Please return this sheet with your payment. 

 

Project Name: 

 

Project #: 

 

Invoice #:  

 

Invoice Date: 

 

Invoice Amount: 

 

 

Please mail or Fedex 

Payment to: 

 

 

or 

 

Wire your Payment to: 

Reading International - Greenberg Traurig 

 

183139 

 

524770 

 

June 30, 2017 

 

$2,679.97 

 

 

Navigant 

4511 Paysphere Circle 

Chicago, IL 60674 

 

 

 

Bank of America 

135 S. LaSalle 

Chicago, IL 60603 

 

Wire Instructions 

ABA# 026009593 

Acct#  5800151127 

 

ACH: 

ABA# 071000039 

Acct# 5800151127 

            

Federal Tax ID Number: 36-4094854    

Phone Number: (312) 583 – 5700                                                                          

                     

Thank you for your business.     
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